07-20-2000



HEET (

6.26.00

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: MDLA213114

To the Honorable Assistant Commis 101408920	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Medalia Healthcare L.L.C.	Name: Providence Health System	
06-26-2000	Address: 506 Second Avenue, Suite 1200	
Individuals U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-2329	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporation-State	Association State of	
Other Washington non-profit corporation	General Partnership State of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of	
★ Assignment	Other Washington non-profit corporation	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution date: June 13, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution date. June 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,059,767; 2,063,109 and	
Additional numbers atta	2,072,295 ched? Yes X No	
Additional numbers atta	ciled: Tes XIVO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _3	
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC	Check No in the amount of \$90.00 is enclosed.	
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may	
Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.	
206.682.8100	Number 03-1740.	
0/2000 NTHAI1 00000060 2072295 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
B.48S tatement and signature: 40.00 DD		
C:482 50.00 QP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Daiva K. Tautvydas	125 6/21/00	
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date	
Registration No. 36,077 Direct Dial 206.695.1727 Total numbe	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:2_	
	2 of pages meridang cover sheet, attachments and document	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to Commissioner	ted with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0775

Date: June 21, 2000

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Medalia Healthcare L.L.C, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the service marks identified below, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers noted;

SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION
		<u>DATE</u>
MEDALIA	2,059,767	May 6, 1997
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,063,109	May 20, 1997
MEDALIA HEALTHCARE	2,072,295	June 17, 1997

WHEREAS, Providence Health System, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said service marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the service marks.

This Assignment is made effective NUNC PRO TUNC April 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Medalia Healthcare L.L.C. has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 13th	_ day of Retyroacy , 2000.
	June
	Medalia Healthcare L.L.C.
	Mh
/	Signature
	MIKE BUTCON
	Print Name
	CFO
	Print Title

On this /3 day of \(\sqrt{we} \), 2000, personally appeared before me \(\text{Mike But leave} \), to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and volument acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and volument acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and volument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

MDLA\L3114NU